®

Hyvdraulic Vane Pum ‘
BRREEERE y p

Fixed Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

50T
150T

SYMBOL

50T & 150T Series
(Fixed Displacement Vane Pump)

Delivery Flow (¢/min Running Speed(rpm Max .
at no-Igad pre(ssure) Szf/n?in) o) Pressure| VVeight (kg)
Running Speed (rpm)

Model 1000 1200 1500 1800 Max Min kgf/cm2 Foot Type |Flange Type
50T-07 — 9.0 11.2 13.5 1800 1200 105 10 9.5
50T-12 12.0 14.4 18.0 21.6 1800 950 105 10 9.5
50T-14 14.6 17.5 21.7 26.1 1800 950 105 10 9.5
50T-17 17.0 20.3 25.5 31.5 1800 950 105 10 9.5

- 50T-19 19.2 23.0 28.8 34.6 1800 950 105 10 9.5
O | 50T-21 21.1 25.3 31.7 38.0 1800 950 105 10 9.5
0 50T-23 23.0 27.6 34.5 41.4 1800 950 105 10 9.5
50T-26 26.2 31.4 39.3 47.2 1800 950 105 10 9.5
50T7-30 30.1 36.1 45.2 54.0 1800 950 105 10 9.5
50T-36 36.2 43.4 54.3 e 1500 950 70 10 9.5
50T-40 41.5 49.8 — — 1200 950 70 10 9.5
150T-48 48.3 57.9 72.4 86.9 1800 900 90 24 24.0
'6 150T-61 61.5 73.8 92.2 110.7 1800 900 90 24 24.0
W (150T-75 75.2 90.6 113.2 135.9 1500 900 90 24 24.0
~[150T-94 94.2 113.0 141.3 — 1500 900 70 24 24.0
150T-116/ 116.3 139.6 — — 1200 900 70 24 24.0
— ORDERING CODE |

MT — % — ¥ —¥%—01

i ( T Design Number O1: No-1 Shaft

02: No.2 Shaft

Discharge Port Position
Viewed From Shaft End
R: On Right Hand L: On Left Hand (normal)

T

Shaft Rotation
Viewed From Shaft End
R: Clockwise L: Anti-Clockwise

Type of Mounting
L: Foot Mounting

F: Flange Mounting

Capacity Mark: (c.c/rev)
50T.07,12,14,17,19, 23, 26, 30, 36, 40

150T: 48, 61,75,94,116

Piping Mounting

T: Piping Type F: Flange Type

Series Number
50T-

150T-




lic Vane Pum ‘ o
REREEERER Hydrau c a e u p

Fixed Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

| DIMENSIONAL DRAWING |

50T

- — .
t PT 1 PT 3/4
5 SUCTION PORT DISCHARGE PORT
5
(&)
At
N - H - [ 3 — ~
s 3 = 3 i
g
4-911HOLE 0
— _ ~
LT 924 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP 0
T HH|
50 | 29.5
—_ .
93
A |[B|ICIDIE|F
No.1-shaft|219.05 36 {4.76]21.3] 22 | 95
No.2-shaft| 222 | 46 | 5 | 24 |30 | 96
) 142
119
50 5 B
WOODRUFF KEY 89502
15 NO.607
15 )
{
LB
! 4
|77 -
N ~- So ol o o
B i 8l ¥ =
= § S
5 -
25| 99
< O
[
‘ 4-911
150T 198
55
[——» 1
- x | PT 1 1/4"

. DISCHARGE PORT
PT 1.1/2

SUCTION PORT -

o\
© R
s

/ 4-913.5HOLE -

$25.4 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP

1
n

©
~
s

2168
7:802v
I
n
185.6

101.5

3
7l
-
1

17,

114 n3 LEQ.

140 197
230
235
198
5 53
15,
’_‘
[.3_573
© : 1 ol o
© | " 4 o| © —
- —
s — e ®
M
A P
LR
- #13.5X6 HOLES
PCD #187.5




Fixed Displacement Vane Pump

DAIWER

[

1

DECOMPOSITION CHART |

50T & 150T-SERIES

50T Parts List 150T Parts List

Item | Description | Specification | Q'ty || ltem | Description | Specification | Q'ty
No.1  |Foot(or)Flange 1 No.1 Foot(or)Flange 1
No.2 Seal 22x47x8 1T |[No.2 Seal 32x52x9 1
No.3 Bearing 62042z 1 |[No.3 Bearing 62052z 1
No.4 Shaft 1 |[No.4 Shaft 1
No.5 |Woodruff Key| No.607 1 |[No.5 Key 7x7x35 1
No6 | SockgifeadCarl M10x1.5x20 | 6 [No.6 | SocketHeadCan| pmygy1 5520 [ 6
No.7 Body 1 No.7 Body 1
No.8 Lock-Pin 1 No.8 Lock-Pin 1
No.9 |Port Plate(A) 1 |[No.9 | Port Plate(A) 1
No.10 Rotor 1 |[No.10 Rotor 1
No.11 Vanes 12 ||No.11 Vanes 12
No.12 | Cam-Ring 1 |Ne12 | Cam-Ring 1
No.13 | Port Plate(B) 1 |[No.13 | Port Plate(B) 1
No.14 Bearing 6200zz 1 |[[No.14 Bearing 6203 1
No.15 Cover 1 |[[No.15 Cover 1
No.15-A O-Ring G75 1 No.15-A O-Ring G120 1
No.16 |SocketHeadCap| M10x1.5x30 | 8 |No.16 [SocketHeadCap| p10x1.5x40 | 8




